
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1567
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
ECONOMIC SANCTIONS AGAINST PAKISTAN
AKHILESH YADAV

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Chief Minister of Jammu & Kashmir has made any suggestion for imposing economic sanctions on Pakistan;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the stand of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI AJIT KUMAR PANJA)

(a) Government is not aware of any suggestion made by the Chief Minister of Jammu and Kashmir regarding the imposition of economic sanctions on Pakistan.

(b)&(c) Do not arise.
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